

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 157

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after “Agreements” insert “ - Maximum Aggregate Purchase Price”; in line 4, strike “authorizing and empowering” and substitute “increasing the maximum aggregate purchase price of general obligation installment purchase agreements that”; in line 5, after the second comma insert “are authorized and empowered”; strike beginning with “installment” in line 5 down through “thereon,” in line 7; strike in their entirety lines 10 through 31, inclusive, and substitute “and”; in line 32, after “generally” insert “relating”; in the same line, after “into” insert “general obligation”; and after line 34, insert:

“BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,

Chapter 173 of the Acts of the General Assembly of 2000

Section 2”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with “, as” in line 2 down through “price.” in line 9 and substitute “the Laws of Maryland read as follows:”; after line 9, insert:

“Chapter 173 of the Acts of 2000”;

in line 12, after “than” insert “[\$10,300,000]”; and in line 14, strike the second comma.

On pages 2 through 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 20 on page 2 through line 41 on page 4, inclusive.

On page 4, in line 42, strike “9.” and substitute “2”.